
2023 to 2024  Updated  September 2024     

Full Name of 
Governor 

Governor 
Category 

Date of 
Expiry of 

Current Term 
and Start 

Date on GB 

Source of 
Appointment 

(where 
appropriate) 

Roles within GB 
Attendance at full GB 

meetings 
Committee 

membership 
Attendance at committee 

meetings 

Declarations on 
Register of 
Business & 
Pecuniary 
Interest 

Voting Rights  

Mr Mike  
Hobbs 

Local 
Authority 

15 
September 
2024 
 
 
28 February 
2020 

By FGB FGB Vice-Chair 
CQ&S Chair  
Maths  

13/09/23 YES   
18/10/23 YES   
06/12/23 YES    
07/02/24 YES   
27/03/24 YES    
26/06/24 NO   
17/07/24 YES    

F P P  
CQ&S 

FPP 15/11/23 YES  
FPP 24/01/24 NO   
FPP 08/05/24 YES    
 
CQ&S 13/12/23 NO   
CQ&S 20/03/24 YES    
CQ&S 17/07/24 YES    

None Full 

Mrs PJ 
Chubb 
 
Resigned 
24/05/24  

Parent 6th July  
2025 
 
7th July  
2021  

By Parent 
Elections at 
UBPS 

FGB Vice-Chair 
Premises Chair 
Health & Safety 
Early Years  
GDPR/Online Safety  

13/09/23 YES    
18/10/23 YES    
06/12/23 YES    
07/02/24 YES   
27/03/24 YES    
26/06/24 n/a   
17/07/24 n/a    

Premises  Prem 04/10/23 YES    
Prem 17/01/24 YES    
Prem 08/05/24 NO    

None Full  

Mrs Gemma 
Donald 

Parent  6th July  
2025 
 
7th July  
2021 

By Parent 
Elections at 
UBPS 

PW Chair 
Safeguarding/Prevent 
CLA 
English  
Disadvantaged/PP  
 

13/09/23 YES    
18/10/23 YES    
06/12/23 YES    
07/02/24 YES   
27/03/24 YES    
26/06/24 YES    
17/07/24 YES    

Pupil Welfare 
CQ&S  

PW 01/11/23 YES    
PW 19/03/24 YES    
PW 12/06/24 YES    
 
CQ&S 13/12/23 YES   
CQ&S 20/03/24 YES   
CQ&S 17/07/24 YES   

None Full 

Mr Neville 
Clark  
 
Resigned 
31/08/24  

Co-opted  29 November 
2026 
 
30 November 
2022 

By FGB  IT and Cyber Security  13/09/23 YES    
18/10/23 YES    
06/12/23 YES    
07/02/24 NO  
27/03/24 NO   
26/06/24 NO   
17/07/24 NO   

F P P 
CQ&S  

FPP 15/11/23 YES   
FPP 24/01/24 YES    
FPP 08/05/24 NO   
 
CQ&S 13/12/23 YES    
CQ&S 20/03/24 NO   
CQ&S 17/07/24 NO   

None Full  

Mrs Helen 
Woodman 

Co-Opted  24 May 2027 
 
25 May 2023 

By FGB  Key Stage One  
Key Stage Two  

13/09/23 YES    
18/10/23 YES    
06/12/23 YES    

CQ&S  CQ&S 13/12/23 YES   
CQ&S 20/03/24 NO   
CQ&S 17/07/24 YES  

None Full 



07/02/24 YES  
27/03/24 YES    
26/06/24 YES    
17/07/24 YES    

Mr Lloyd 
Curtis  

Co-Opted  24 May 2027 
 
25 May 2023 

By FGB   13/09/23 YES  
18/10/23 YES   
06/12/23 YES   
07/02/24 YES  
27/03/24 YES   
26/06/24 YES   
17/07/24 YES   

Pupil Welfare  PW 01/11/23 YES    
PW 19/03/24 YES    
PW 12/06/24 YES    

None Full 

Mr Ralph  
Lane 

Co-opted 12 
September 
2027 
 
19 
September 
2012 

By FGB FPP Chair 
Finance   
SEND & Inclusion  
 

13/09/23 YES    
18/10/23 NO   
06/12/23 NO   
07/02/24 YES  
27/03/24 YES   
26/06/24 YES   
17/07/24 YES   

F P P 
Premises   

Prem 04/10/23 NO   
Prem 17/01/24 YES   
Prem 08/05/24 YES    
 
FPP 15/11/23 YES   
FPP 24/01/24 YES   
FPP 08/05/24 YES    

None Full 

Dr Diane 
Gwilliam 
  
Resigned 
22/07/24 

Associate 
Member   

12 
September 
2027 
- 

By FGB SENCo    Pupil Welfare  
 

PW 01/11/23 YES  
PW 19/03/24 YES  
PW 12/06/24 YES    

None Yes – PW 

Mr James 
Hermon    

Associate 
Member   

12 
September 
2027 
 
23 May  
2018 

By FGB Premises Manager   Premises   
 

Prem 04/10/23 YES  
Prem 17/01/24 YES   
Prem 08/05/24 YES    

None Yes – 
Premises 

Mrs Rosie 
O’Hara  

Associate 
Member   

12 
September 
2027 
- 

By FGB Finance Manager   F P P  
 

FPP 15/11/23 YES / NO   
FPP 24/01/24 YES / NO   
FPP 08/05/24 YES / NO    

None Yes – F P P  

Mr Andrew 
Hughes   
 

Staff   12th March 
2027 
 
- 

By Staff 
Elections at 
UBPS 

Assistant Head Teacher 13/09/23 YES  
18/10/23 NO   
06/12/23 NO   

CQ&S  
 

CQ&S 13/12/23 YES   
CQ&S 20/03/24 NO   
CQ&S 17/07/24 YES   

None Full 



Resigned 
17/07/24 

07/02/24 YES  
27/03/24 YES   
26/06/24 YES   
17/07/24 YES   

Mrs Vivien 
Stevens  

Co-opted 28 March 
2027 
 
29 March 
2023 

By FGB  FGB Chair  
SEND & Inclusion 
Curriculum  
Wellbeing  
Website & Policy 
Compliance 

13/09/23 YES   
18/10/23 YES    
06/12/23 YES    
07/02/24 YES   
27/03/24 YES    
26/06/24 YES    
17/07/24 YES    

Member of 
FGB and all 
Committees 
 

Prem 04/10/23 YES   
Prem 17/01/24 YES   
Prem 08/05/24 YES   
 
FPP 15/11/23 YES    
FPP 24/01/24 YES    
FPP 08/05/24 YES     
 
PW 01/11/23 YES   
PW 19/03/24 YES    
PW 12/06/24 NO   
 
CQ&S 13/12/23 YES  
CQ&S 20/03/24 YES    
CQ&S 17/07/24 YES    

None Full 

Mr Matt 
Andrews  

Head 
Teacher 

Ex-officio 
 
01 
September 
2022 

N/a   13/09/23 YES    
18/10/23 YES    
06/12/23 YES    
07/02/24 YES   
27/03/24 YES    
26/06/24 YES    
17/07/24 YES    

Member of 
FGB and all  
Committees 

Prem 04/10/23 YES    
Prem 17/01/24 YES    
Prem 08/05/24 YES   
 
FPP 15/11/23 YES   
FPP 24/01/24 YES   
FPP 08/05/24 YES    
 
PW 01/11/23 YES   
PW 19/03/24 YES   
PW 12/06/24 YES   
 
CQ&S 13/12/23 YES    
CQ&S 20/03/24 YES    
CQ&S 17/07/24 YES   

None Full 

Mrs Dee 
Taylor 
 
 

Staff   18th July  
2028 
 
17th July  
2024 

By Staff 
Elections at 
UBPS 

Assistant Head Teacher 13/09/23 n/a   
18/10/23 n/a   
06/12/23 n/a    
07/02/24 n/a 
27/03/24 n/a   
26/06/24 n/a   

  None Full 



17/07/24 YES   

Mr Nico 
Kearns   

Co-Opted 3rd March 
2028 
 
4th March 
2024 

By FGB   13/09/23 n/a   
18/10/23 n/a   
06/12/23 n/a    
07/02/24 n/a 
27/03/24 YES 
26/06/24 YES 
17/07/24 YES   

    

Vacancy  Co-Opted  By FGB        

Vacancy  Parent  By Parent 
Elections at 
UBPS 

      

Miss Lou 
Brown 

Clerk Ex-officio N/a   13/09/23 YES    
18/10/23 YES   
06/12/23 YES    
07/02/24 YES   
27/03/24 YES   
26/06/24 YES    
17/07/24 YES    

Attends FGB 
and all  
Committees 
as Clerk 

Prem 04/10/23 YES    
Prem 17/01/24 YES    
Prem 08/05/24 YES  
 
FPP 15/11/23 YES   
FPP 24/01/24 YES   
FPP 08/05/24 YES    
 
PW 01/11/23 YES    
PW 19/03/24 YES   
PW 12/06/24 YES   
 
CQ&S 13/12/23 YES  
CQ&S 20/03/24 YES    
CQ&S 17/07/24 YES    

None none  

 

 

 

 


