2023	to	2024		Updated	September 2024				
Full Name of Governor	Governor Category	Date of Expiry of Current Term and Start Date on GB	Source of Appointment (where appropriate)	Roles within GB	Attendance at full GB meetings	Committee membership	Attendance at committee meetings	Declarations on Register of Business & Pecuniary Interest	Voting Rights
Mr Mike Hobbs	Local Authority	15 September 2024 28 February 2020	By FGB	FGB Vice-Chair CQ&S Chair Maths	13/09/23 YES 18/10/23 YES 06/12/23 YES 07/02/24 YES 27/03/24 YES 26/06/24 NO 17/07/24 YES	F P P CQ&S	FPP 15/11/23 YES FPP 24/01/24 NO FPP 08/05/24 YES CQ&S 13/12/23 NO CQ&S 20/03/24 YES CQ&S 17/07/24 YES	None	Full
Mrs PJ Chubb Resigned 24/05/24	Parent	6 th July 2025 7 th July 2021	By Parent Elections at UBPS	FGB Vice-Chair Premises Chair Health & Safety Early Years GDPR/Online Safety	13/09/23 YES 18/10/23 YES 06/12/23 YES 07/02/24 YES 27/03/24 YES 26/06/24 n/a 17/07/24 n/a	Premises	Prem 04/10/23 YES Prem 17/01/24 YES Prem 08/05/24 NO	None	Full
Mrs Gemma Donald	Parent	6 th July 2025 7 th July 2021	By Parent Elections at UBPS	PW Chair Safeguarding/Prevent CLA English Disadvantaged/PP	13/09/23 YES 18/10/23 YES 06/12/23 YES 07/02/24 YES 27/03/24 YES 26/06/24 YES 17/07/24 YES	Pupil Welfare CQ&S	PW 01/11/23 YES PW 19/03/24 YES PW 12/06/24 YES CQ&S 13/12/23 YES CQ&S 20/03/24 YES CQ&S 17/07/24 YES	None	Full
Mr Neville Clark Resigned 31/08/24	Co-opted	29 November 2026 30 November 2022	By FGB	IT and Cyber Security	13/09/23 YES 18/10/23 YES 06/12/23 YES 07/02/24 NO 27/03/24 NO 26/06/24 NO 17/07/24 NO	F P P CQ&S	FPP 15/11/23 YES FPP 24/01/24 YES FPP 08/05/24 NO CQ&S 13/12/23 YES CQ&S 20/03/24 NO CQ&S 17/07/24 NO	None	Full
Mrs Helen Woodman	Co-Opted	24 May 2027 25 May 2023	By FGB	Key Stage One Key Stage Two	13/09/23 YES 18/10/23 YES 06/12/23 YES	CQ&S	CQ&S 13/12/23 YES CQ&S 20/03/24 NO CQ&S 17/07/24 YES	None	Full

					07/02/24 YES 27/03/24 YES 26/06/24 YES 17/07/24 YES				
Mr Lloyd Curtis	Co-Opted	24 May 2027 25 May 2023	By FGB		13/09/23 YES 18/10/23 YES 06/12/23 YES 07/02/24 YES 27/03/24 YES 26/06/24 YES 17/07/24 YES	Pupil Welfare	PW 01/11/23 YES PW 19/03/24 YES PW 12/06/24 YES	None	Full
Mr Ralph Lane	Co-opted	12 September 2027 19 September 2012	By FGB	FPP Chair Finance SEND & Inclusion	13/09/23 YES 18/10/23 NO 06/12/23 NO 07/02/24 YES 27/03/24 YES 26/06/24 YES 17/07/24 YES	F P P Premises	Prem 04/10/23 NO Prem 17/01/24 YES Prem 08/05/24 YES FPP 15/11/23 YES FPP 24/01/24 YES FPP 08/05/24 YES	None	Full
Dr Diane Gwilliam Resigned 22/07/24	Associate Member	12 September 2027 -	By FGB	SENCo		Pupil Welfare	PW 01/11/23 YES PW 19/03/24 YES PW 12/06/24 YES	None	Yes – PW
Mr James Hermon	Associate Member	12 September 2027 23 May 2018	By FGB	Premises Manager		Premises	Prem 04/10/23 YES Prem 17/01/24 YES Prem 08/05/24 YES	None	Yes – Premises
Mrs Rosie O'Hara	Associate Member	12 September 2027 -	By FGB	Finance Manager		FPP	FPP 15/11/23 YES / NO FPP 24/01/24 YES / NO FPP 08/05/24 YES / NO	None	Yes – F P P
Mr Andrew Hughes	Staff	12 th March 2027 -	By Staff Elections at UBPS	Assistant Head Teacher	13/09/23 YES 18/10/23 NO 06/12/23 NO	CQ&S	CQ&S 13/12/23 YES CQ&S 20/03/24 NO CQ&S 17/07/24 YES	None	Full

Resigned 17/07/24					07/02/24 YES 27/03/24 YES 26/06/24 YES 17/07/24 YES				
Mrs Vivien Stevens	Co-opted	28 March 2027 29 March 2023	By FGB	FGB Chair SEND & Inclusion Curriculum Wellbeing Website & Policy Compliance	13/09/23 YES 18/10/23 YES 06/12/23 YES 07/02/24 YES 27/03/24 YES 26/06/24 YES 17/07/24 YES	Member of FGB and all Committees	Prem 04/10/23 YES Prem 17/01/24 YES Prem 08/05/24 YES FPP 15/11/23 YES FPP 24/01/24 YES FPP 08/05/24 YES PW 01/11/23 YES PW 19/03/24 YES PW 12/06/24 NO CQ&S 13/12/23 YES CQ&S 20/03/24 YES CQ&S 17/07/24 YES	None	Full
Mr Matt Andrews	Head Teacher	Ex-officio 01 September 2022	N/a		13/09/23 YES 18/10/23 YES 06/12/23 YES 07/02/24 YES 27/03/24 YES 26/06/24 YES 17/07/24 YES	Member of FGB and all Committees	Prem 04/10/23 YES Prem 17/01/24 YES Prem 08/05/24 YES FPP 15/11/23 YES FPP 24/01/24 YES FPP 08/05/24 YES PW 01/11/23 YES PW 19/03/24 YES PW 12/06/24 YES CQ&S 13/12/23 YES CQ&S 20/03/24 YES CQ&S 17/07/24 YES	None	Full
Mrs Dee Taylor	Staff	18 th July 2028 17 th July 2024	By Staff Elections at UBPS	Assistant Head Teacher	13/09/23 n/a 18/10/23 n/a 06/12/23 n/a 07/02/24 n/a 27/03/24 n/a 26/06/24 n/a			None	Full

				17/07/24 YES				
Mr Nico Kearns	Co-Opted	3 rd March 2028 4 th March 2024	By FGB	13/09/23 n/a 18/10/23 n/a 06/12/23 n/a 07/02/24 n/a 27/03/24 YES 26/06/24 YES 17/07/24 YES				
Vacancy	Co-Opted		By FGB					
Vacancy	Parent		By Parent Elections at UBPS					
Miss Lou Brown	Clerk	Ex-officio	N/a	13/09/23 YES 18/10/23 YES 06/12/23 YES 07/02/24 YES 27/03/24 YES 26/06/24 YES 17/07/24 YES	Attends FGB and all Committees as Clerk	Prem 04/10/23 YES Prem 17/01/24 YES Prem 08/05/24 YES FPP 15/11/23 YES FPP 24/01/24 YES FPP 08/05/24 YES PW 01/11/23 YES PW 19/03/24 YES PW 12/06/24 YES CQ&S 13/12/23 YES CQ&S 20/03/24 YES CQ&S 17/07/24 YES	None	none